STATE OF NEW YORK COURT OF APPEALS

In the Matter of Doris L. Sassower,

Appellant,

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER

-against-

----X

Guy James Mangano, & c., et al.,

Respondents.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the within is a true copy of the Order duly entered in the office of the Clerk of the within named Court on May 12, 1994.

Dated: New York, New York June 14, 1994

Yours, etc.,

G. OLIVER KOPPELL
Attorney General of the
State of New York
Attorney for Respondents
120 Broadway
New York, New York 10271
(212) 416-8625

TO: Doris L. Sassower 283 Soundview Avenue White Plains, NY 10606

State of New York, Court of Appeals

At a session	of the Court,	held at Court of
Appeals	Hall in the twelfth	City of Albany
on the		day
of	May	1994

Present, HON. JUDITH S. KAYE, Chief Judge, presiding.

Mo. No. 529 SSD 41

In the Matter of Doris L. Sassower,

Appellant,

Guy James Mangano, &c., et al., Respondents.



The appellant having filed notice of appeal in the above title and due consideration having been thereupon had, it is

ORDERED, that the appeal, insofar as it is taken from that part of the Appellate Division order that denied petitioner's cross motion, be and the same hereby is dismissed without costs, by the Court <u>sua sponte</u>, upon the ground that that part of the order does not finally determine the proceeding within the meaning of the Constitution; and it is

ORDERED, that the appeal, insofar as it is taken from the remainder of the Appellate Division order, be and the same hereby is dismissed without costs, by the Court sua sponte, upon the ground that no substantial constitutional question is directly involved.

Judges Levine and Ciparick took no part.

Donald M. Sheraw

Donald M. Sheraw Clerk of the Court

Doris L. Sassower 283 Soundview Avenue White Plains, NY 10606

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF LAW
120 BROADWAY
NEW YORK, N.Y. 10271



SUBSTITUTE OF THE PROPERTY OF

Sir:

Please take notice that the within

will be presented for settlement and signature herein to the Hon.

one of the judges of the within named Court, at

in the Borough of City of New York, on the

day of

19 , at M.

Dated, N.Y.,

,19

Yours, etc.

G. OLIVER KOPPELL,

Attorney General,

Attorney For

Office and Post Office Address 120 Broadway, New York, N.Y. 10271

To

,Esq.

Attorney for

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER

G. OLIVER KOPPELL, Attorney General

Attorney for Respondents

Office and Post Office Address 120 Broadway, New York, N.Y. 10271 Tel. (212) 416-8625

Personal service of a copy of

within.....

is admitted this......day of

.....